Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

	T
922 PAIEN	88805 15 UNL 1
•	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Michael F. Fink	Name: NxGen Technologies, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 3060 North Ridgecrets, No. 176
Execution Date(s) August 3, 2000	_
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Mesa
Joint Research Agreement	State: Arizona
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 85207
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new applicat
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
10/815,298	B. Patent No.(s) 6,719,016
Additional numbers	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: SCOTT A. McBAIN	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: M/C 480-410-202	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	_ V Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5825 DELPHI DRIVE	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting
City: TROY	8. Payment Information
State: MI Zip: 48071	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 248-813-1235	Expiration Date
	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0831
Fax Number: 248-813-1211	Authorized User Name
Email Address:	- /
9. Signature:	09/19/2005
5 DBYRNE 00000171 500831 1081 298 Signature	
	/ Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Docket No.: NXGE-9950

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I

(1) Michael F. Fink

City of Mesa and State of Arizona

have invented certain improvements in a:

INFLATOR FOR VEHICLE PROTECTION APPARATUS

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

And whereas, NxGen Technologies, LLC, a limited liability corporation of Arizona, having a place of business at 3060 N. Ridgecrest, #176, Mesa, Arizona 85207, (hereinafter called NxGen), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to NxGen, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to I, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that NxGen may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by NxGen.

(1) at Mesa, AZ

City State

2000

RECORDED: 09/22/2005

Muchal Fink) Inventor

First Name Middle Last Name

PATENT REEL: 017016 FRAME: 0184